APN: 1220-16-119-003 **R.P.T.T.:** \$3,071.25

Escrow No.: 23038440-SA When Recorded Return To:

Michael Fuentes and Nancy Vallercamp

**Fuentes** 

66 Chapel Court Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statements to:
Michael Fuentes and Nancy Vallercamp
Fuentes
66 Chapel Court
Gardnerville, NV 89460

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2024-1006577

RPTT:\$3071.25 Rec:\$40.00 \$3,111.25 Pgs=3

04/11/2024 10:12 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Carter Hill Homes, LLC A Nevada Limited Liability Company

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Michael Fuentes and Nancy Vallercamp Fuentes, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the Town of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS EXHIBIT "A"

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

| Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page).   | ow No.: 23038440-SA                        |
|---|--|
| Dated this 9 day of April , 2024.   |  |
| Carter Hill Homes, LLC A Nevada Limited Liability Company BY: ////////////////////////////////////  |  |
| STATE OF NEVADA  COUNTY OF Douglas  This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of Brandon S. Hill, as Manager of Carter Hill Homes, LLC A Nevada Limit Notary Public  SHERRY ACKERMANN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 05-96319-5 - Expires April 26, 2025 | of April , 2034 by ited Liability Company. |

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

Lot 1, of The Final Subdivision Map DP 19-0518 for Chapel Crest, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on November 4th, 2021, as Document No. 2021-976574.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1220-16-119-003

| 1. Assesso<br>a) <u>1220-16</u><br>b)                    | ON OF VAL<br>r Parcel Numb<br>-119-003                         |   |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| 2. Type of   | Property:  |   | FOR R  | ECORDER'S OPTION   | AL USE ONLY  |  |
| a) Uac   | ant Land   | b) 🗵 Sgl. Fam. Re   | sidence  |  | \ \  |  |
| •  |  | d)  | Docum  | Oocument/Instrument No.:   |  |  |
| e) $\square$ Apt.  | Bldg.  | f)  | Book   | Book Page  |  |  |
| g) 🗆 Agric   | cultural   | h) 🔲 Mobile Home  | Date of  | Recording:   |  |  |
| ☐ Othe   | r:   |   | Notes:   |  |  |  |
|  |  |   | TVO.CO.  | American 200 70  |  |  |
|  |  | ce of Property:   |  | \$787,208.78<br>(\$0.00)   |  |  |
|  | in Lieu of Fore<br>fer Tax Value:                              | eclosure Only (value of   | property)  | (\$0.00)<br>\$787,208.78   |  |  |
| <b>.</b>   | rer rax value:<br>Property Trans                               | ofor Tay Duo:   |  | \$3,071.25   |  |  |
|  |  |   |  | Ψ3,071.23  |  |  |
|  | IPTION CLAIR   |   | 0 0  | ) )  |  |  |
|  |  | ption, per NRS 375.09   | N. N.  | <del>//</del>  |  |  |
| •  | ain Reason for   | Exemption:<br>ntage Being Transferre  |  | _/_/   |  |  |
| 375.110, that supported by parties agree result in a per | the informati<br>documentation<br>the disallowanalty of 10% of | and acknowledges, un<br>on provided is correct<br>in if called upon to sub-<br>ince of any claimed ex<br>the tax due plus intere<br>and severally liable fo | t to the best of the<br>stantiate the inform<br>emption, or other o<br>est at 1% per month | eir information and bation provided herein.  Interest addition of addition.  Pursuant to NRS 3 | pelief, and can be<br>Furthermore, the<br>ional tax due, may |  |
| Signature:   | SA   |   | / /  | Capacity:  | Grantor SCIDU  |  |
| Signature:   |  |   | //   | Capacity:  | Grantee  |  |
| SELLER (GR   | ANTOR) INFO  | RMATION   | BUYER (GR  | ANTEE) INFORMATI   | <u>ON</u>  |  |
|  | REQUIRED)  |   |  | (REQUIRED)   |  |  |
| Print Name:  | Carter Hill Ho   | mes, LLC A Nevada   | Print Name:  | Michael Fuentes and Vallercamp Fuentes   | Nancy  |  |
| Address:   |  | 88 Suite 102  | Address:   | 66 Chapel Court  |  |  |
| City:  | Minden   | 3,33110   | City:  | Gardnerville   |  |  |
| State:   |  | Zip: 89423  | State:   |  | o: 89460   |  |
|  | PERSON REC   | UESTING RECORDIN  | G (Required if not   | seller or buyer)   |  |  |
| Print Name:  | First Canta  | nnial Title Company of  | Nevada Fec #   | 23038440-SA  |  |  |
| Address:   |  | 395, Ste 114  | 1101444  | 2000110-0/1  |  |  |
| City   | Gardnervill  |   | NV Zin:  | 89410  | -  |  |

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED